Applications
 Years Warranty
Medical Industry Automation
Semiconduc
tor
Network
/ Telecom Military
Boat Aviation Railway
Automobile Charger
Features
Model Number Structure
AC E 25 - 050 S - 25
Series Name Package Watt  Output Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Quantity  Actual Watt
AC series Encapsulated 25
050： 5
120：12
150：15
240：24
360：36
480：48
S：Single  Actual Watt
ACE25 Series
25W / Encapsulated
AC/DC
2” x 1” 90~264VAC
Input range
50W
Peak Load
Long Hold-
up Time
<0.3W
No Load
100µA
Leakage
current
±10%
Output
Trimming
4000 VAC
Insulation
88 %
High
efficiency
OCP OVP OTP SCP
ACE25 Series
www.powergood.com 1 2025 May. Rev.10  ACE25
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25 ℃ under nominal line voltage conditions unless noted
Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
ACE25-050S-25 90-264 230 0.13 5 5 25.0 84
ACE25-120S-25 90-264 230 0.13 12 2.1 25.2 85
ACE25-150S-25 90-264 230 0.13 15 1.67 25.1 85
ACE25-240S-25 90-264 230 0.13 24 1.05 25.2 86
ACE25-360S-25 90-264 230 0.13 36 0.7 25.2 87
ACE25-480S-25 90-264 230 0.13 48 0.53 25.4 88
Description
AC series - Encapsulated 25W converter is a 25W Isolated, regulated ac/dc encapsulated power module with
50W peak load lasting 10 seconds and long hold-up time setting by external capacitors. It features a high efficiency
up to 88%, wide working ambient temperature range -40~+80°C, no minimum load required, 4kVac reinforced
insulation, OVP, SCP, etc. These power modules use advanced power processing, control and packaging
technologies and are suitable for all kinds of systems, such as household appliances, medical devices, industrial
control communication systems and network equipment, etc.
ACE25 Series Block Diagram
Electrical Specifications
(Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage conditions unless noted.)
Input Specifications
Parameter Notes and Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating Input Voltage Ranges  90 230 264 VAC
Operating Input Frequency Ranges  47  63 Hz
Input Current    0.7 A
Inrush Current cold start at 230Vac, 25℃   60 A
Power Factor  EN61000-3-2 Class A
Leakage Current    100 µA
ACE25 Series